
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 980
by Representative Nancy Landry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 1, line 3, delete "or alternate plans"**3** AMENDMENT NO. 2**4** On page 1, line 6, delete "or"**5** AMENDMENT NO. 3**6** On page 1, line 7, change "or" to "and"**7** AMENDMENT NO. 4**8** On page 2, line, 4, change "one" to "all"**9** AMENDMENT NO. 5**10** On page 3, line 27, change "at least one" to "all"**11** AMENDMENT NO. 6**12** On page 3, line 28, between "(b)." and "(c)" change "or" to "and"**13** AMENDMENT NO. 7**14** On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "a request or" to "the"**15** AMENDMENT NO. 8**16** On page 4, line 2, between "(b)." and "(c)" change "or" to "and"**17** AMENDMENT NO. 9**18** On page 4, line 19, change "a majority" to "four-fifths"**19** AMENDMENT NO. 10**20** On page 5, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:**21** "(l) The president of the Lafayette Parish School Board or his designee.**22** (m) The superintendent of schools for the Lafayette Parish school system or his
23 designee.**24** (n) The chair of the Lafayette Parish Public Education Stakeholders Council or his
25 designee."**26** AMENDMENT NO. 11**27** On page 6, line 21, after "propose" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 22
28 through 24 and insert in lieu thereof "a plan for the structure and organization of the
29 governance of the parish school system."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 122 On page 6, line 26, delete "or alternative plans"3 AMENDMENT NO. 134 On page 7, line 1, after "school board" delete the remainder of the line and on line 2, delete
5 "for a school system governing authority"6 AMENDMENT NO. 147 On page 7, line 12, delete "or plans"8 AMENDMENT NO. 159 On page 7, line 14, delete "or alternative plans"10 AMENDMENT NO. 1611 On page 7, line 16, delete "or alternative plans"12 AMENDMENT NO. 1713 On page 7, line 18, between "Council." and "The" insert "The commission may also propose
14 and submit at the same time such alternative provisions as it deems appropriate."15 AMENDMENT NO. 1816 On page 7, at the end of line 18, delete "or" and at the beginning of line 19, delete
17 "alternative plans" and insert in lieu thereof "and any such alternative provisions"18 AMENDMENT NO. 1919 On page 7, line 20, change "or alternate plans" to "together with any alternative provisions"20 AMENDMENT NO. 2021 On page 7, line 23, after "code." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 24 through
22 26 and at the beginning of line 27, delete "alternative entire plans or to reject all of such
23 plans." and insert in lieu thereof "The commission shall include in the proposed plan
24 provisions for placement of a proposition or propositions on the ballot. Prior to adoption of
25 the final plan, the commission shall consult with the secretary of state to ensure that the
26 proposition or propositions included in the plan and the ballot structure will allow the voters
27 to vote for or against adoption of the plan and for and against the question or questions of
28 adoption of such alternative provisions as the commission may propose."29 AMENDMENT NO. 2130 On page 7, line 28, delete "or alternative plans are" and insert "is"31 AMENDMENT NO. 2232 On page 8, line 4, change "or alternative plans of government" to "and any alternative
33 provisions"34 AMENDMENT NO. 23

35 On page 8, delete lines 10 through 12, and insert in lieu thereof:

1 "(2) Approval of the plan and of any such alternative provisions shall require the
2 favorable vote of a majority of the electors voting on the respective proposition. Upon
3 promulgation of the election results by the secretary of state, if the plan is approved, a
4 certified"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 24

6 On page 8, line 23, between "plan" and "including" delete "or plans," and insert in lieu
7 thereof a comma ","